Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.72

06

For Official Use

Company Number

6606763

Kent Accountancy Ltd

1/

Adelle Firestone

Grd Fir, Taunton House
Waterside Court
Medway City Estate
Rochester, ME2 4NZ

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was keild-en/summoned for 20 September
2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-sama-was-doRe-accordirgly / N0 quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / sumsmened-fer 20
September 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose
of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company
has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same

was done accordingly / ne-guoromrwas present-at-the-meetng

Signed m-—

Date 20 September 2010

Firestones ]
Grd FIr, Taunton House For OffiCIal Use
Waterside Court rams Qant Pnst Room
Medway City Estate
Rochester, ME2 4NZ >

@

Z
Ref KENTACC/APF/JB/JL a

= 22/09/2010

Software Suppled by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

COMPANIES HOUSE




r “

Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up

Kent Accountancy Ltd

From 23 June 2008 To 20 September 2010

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

Fumiture & Equipment
COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond

Agents/Valuers Fees (1)

VAT
Statutory Advertising

Dwvidend information

Preferential debts Oping
Unsecured debts Oping
Returns to contributories 0 p per share
Fee information

No fees drawn
S-on-f—reahsed-and—it—omE—distnbutett

Form 4 72 contd
57000
570 00
60 00
226 50
7596
207 54
(570 00)
000




y ~»

Section 106

)] Assets, Including none
shown i the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclamed dividends payable to credrtors in the winding up nil
(b) Other unclaimed dividends nil
(c) moneys held by the cormpany in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company nil

(3) Other comment
Dated RO . 9. 1D
Signed by the liquidator
= _—_-'-"'-\
Name & Address Adelle Firestone
Frrestones
Grd Fir, Taunton House
Waterside Court
Medway City Estate

Rochester, ME2 4NZ




Ground Floor, Taunton House,
Waterside Court, Medway City Estate,
Rochester,

Kent ME2 4NZ

Telepl-lone 01634 724440
Facsimile 01634 724443

Corporate Recovery & Insolvency

Our ref. Final.Kentl
Your ref.

20 July 2010
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES
Dear Sir(syMadam

Kent Accountancy Ltd — In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Company number: 06606768

Registered Office: Ground Floor, Taunton House, Waterside Court, Medway City Estate,
Rochester, Kent ME2 4NZ

Trading address: 6-8 Revenge Road, Lordswood, Chatham, Kent MES 8UD

Liquidator: Adelle Firestone of Firestones Corporate Recovery & Insolvency, Ground Floor,
Taunton House, Waterside Court, Medway City Estate, Rochester, Kent ME2 4NZ

Date of Appointment: 23 June 2009

I would advise you that my administratton in this matter 1s now complete and therefore I must summon
fina! meetings of the contributories and creditors to receive my report and to determine whether I shall
have my release under section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986. Formal notice 15 attached.

I enclose a summary of all my receipts and payments i this matter You may recall that the only assets
of the company were office furniture and equipment which the director estimated to have a combined
realisable value of £425 I instructed agents to remove and sell these assets and you will note that they
were sold for £570. There are no unrealised assets in this matter

The director hsted in the statement of affairs 42 creditors with claims totaling £88,594 59 Ireceived 4
unsecured claims totalling £7,667 68, none of which was claimed as preferential Due to the mimmal
realisations 1n this matter no dividend was available to the unsecured creditors

I confirm that I have not recerved any remuneration m this matter and all expenses paid are detailed in
the enclosed receipts and payments account I would draw to your attention to rules 4 49E and 4 131 of
The Insolvency Rules 1986. Under rule 4 49E a secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor with the
concurrence of at least 5% in value of the creditors, or any creditor with the permisston of court, may
within 21 days of receipt of this report, request m writing further information concerning the
liquidator’s remuneration or expenses Under rule 4 131 a secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor
with either the concurrence of at least 10% of the value of creditors or the permission of court, may
apply to court within 8 weeks of receipt of this report, on the grounds that the remuneration charged,
the basis fixed, or the expenses incurred are excessive or inappropriate.




If you would like a copy of the relevant legislation referred to above, or to discuss any aspects of this
report, or have any further quenes, please do not hesitate to telephone me.

Yours farthfully
For and on behalf of
t Accountancy Ltd

Adelie Firestone
Liquidator
Insolvency Practitioner licensed by the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

CIDEJTANTEd




Rule 4.54, 4.108
4.113, 4.114-
CVL, 4.125,
4.126-CVL

Form 4.22

Notice to Creditors of Meeting
of Creditors

Kent Accountancy Ltd

A meeting of creditors of the above-named company has been summoned by the
liguidator

under section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of -

receiving an account of the winding up, of how it was conducted and the property
disposed of and determming whether the hquidator shall have her release from
office

The meeting will be held as follows -

Date 20 September 2010

Time 1015 hrs

Place Ground Floor, Taunton House, Waterside Court, Medway City Estate,
Rochester, Kent ME2 4NZ

A proxy form 1s enclosed which must be lodged with me not later than12 noon on
17 September 2010 to entitle you to vote by proxy at the meeting [together with a
completed proof of debt form if you have not already lodged one]

Dated 20y 2010

Signed e

Liquidator

ADELLE FIRESTONE
Firestones

Grd Fir, Taunton House
Waterside Court
Medway City Estate
Rochester, ME2 4NZ




Rule 4.54

Form 4.23

Notice to Contnbutories of
Meeting of Contributories

Kent Accountancy Ltd

A meeting of the contnbutones of the above-named company has been summoned
by the liquidator

under section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of -

receving an account of the winding up, of how it was conducted and the property
disposed of and determining whether the iquidator shall have her release from
office

The meeting will be heid as follows -

Date 30 September 2010

Time 1000 hrs

Place Ground Floor, Taunton House, Waterside Court, Medway City Estate,
Rochester, Kent ME2 4NZ

A proxy form is enclosed which must be lodged with me not later than
12 noon on 17 September 2010 to enbtle you to vote at the meeting

Dated 20 uly 2010

/
Signed r——

Liquidator

ADELLE FIRESTONE
Firestones

Grd Fir, Taunton House
Waterside Court
Medway City Estate
Rochester, ME2 4NZ




Kent Accountancy Ltd — In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Liquidator’s receipts and payments for the period from
23 June 2009 (date of resolution to wind up) to 20 July 2010

Estimated to Realised
reaslise

Receipts £ £
Office furniture and equipment 425.00 570.00

270.00
Payments
Statutory advertising 207.54
Bond 60.00
Agent’s fees 226.50
VAT 75.96




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person {(who must be 18 or
over) or the chaiman of
the meeting (see note
below) f you wash to
provide for aternative
proxy holders in the
cireumstances that your
first choice 1S unable to
attend please state the
name(s) cof the alternatives
as well

Please delete words In
brackets if the proxy holder
is only to vote as directed
1e he has no discretion

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor/member has not
signed In person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.5

Proxy (Members’ or Creditors’ Voluntary Winding
Up)

Kent Accountancy Ltd

Name of Creditor/Member

Address

Name of Proxy Holder
1

3

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's/member’s proxy holder at the
meeting of creditors/members to be held on 20 September 2010, or at any adjournment
of that meeting  The proxy holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below (and in
respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 1s given, may vote or abstain
at hisfher discretion)

Voting Instructions for resolutions

1 The Liquidator shall have her release from office For/Against

Signature Date
Name in CAPITAL LETTERS
Position with creditor/member or relationship to creditor/member or other

authority for signature

Please note that if you nominate the chairman of the meeting to be your proxy-
holder he will either be a director of the company or the current liquidator.



